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2024 SWAC                        EAST ROUND-UP
Tournament Standings - Final

POS TEAM WON LOSS

Trad 

Match 

01

Trad 

Match 

02

Trad 

Match 

03

Trad 

Match 

04

Trad 

Match 

05

Trad 

Match 

06

Trad 

Match 

07

Trad 

Match 

08

Trad 

Match 

09

Trad 

Match 

010

Trad 

Match 

011

Trad 

Match 

012

Trad 

Match 

013

Trad 

Match 

014

Total 

Baker

Total 

Trad
Total Pins

Total 

Games
Avg/Gm

1 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 12 2 1,018    935       864       1,023    993       866       932       1,021    1,011    922       903       915       1,016    924       -        13,343  13,343    70         190.6     

2 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 10 4 962       1,055    1,026    960       958       959       931       1,034    965       882       927       981       1,009    1,019    -        13,668  13,668    70         195.3     

3 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 9 5 904       854       809       863       905       896       976       974       944       1,022    1,011    1,016    923       880       -        12,977  12,977    70         185.4     

4 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 7 7 883       887       814       930       960       851       857       867       912       824       862       938       906       831       -        12,322  12,322    70         176.0     

5 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 8 6 1,031    961       928       872       922       847       811       852       935       923       985       979       843       840       -        12,729  12,729    70         181.8     

6 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 7 7 783       895       815       807       917       977       950       1,016    909       938       940       891       965       913       -        12,716  12,716    70         181.7     

7 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 13 664       735       694       809       744       795       698       817       682       767       703       686       662       696       -        10,152  10,152    70         145.0     

8 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 2 12 722       870       736       677       664       754       723       775       781       723       782       763       715       809       -        10,494  10,494    70         149.9     

9 0 -        -         

10 0 -        -         

11 0 -        -         

12 0 -        -         

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  



2024 SWAC                        EAST ROUND-UP
INDIVIDUAL MATCH RESULTS

1 TRADITIONAL 4 TRADITIONAL

9&10 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 783                       FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 664                  9&10 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 677                FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 809                

13&14 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 883                       ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 962                  13&14 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1,023             JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 930                

17&18 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1,031                    GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 722                  17&18 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 807                ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 863                

21&22 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1,018                    ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 904                  21&22 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 872                ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 960                

2 TRADITIONAL 5 TRADITIONAL

9&10 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 935                       TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 961                  9&10 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 960                ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 905                

13&14 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 854                       GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 870                  13&14 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 922                FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 744                

17&18 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 887                       PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 895                  17&18 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 664                ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 958                

21&22 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1,055                    FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 735                  21&22 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 917                SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 993                

3 TRADITIONAL 6 TRADITIONAL

9&10 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 809                       ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1,026               9&10 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 959                PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 977                

13&14 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 815                       TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 928                  13&14 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 754                SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 866                

17&18 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 864                       FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 694                  17&18 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 851                FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 795                

21&22 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 814                       GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 736                  21&22 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 896                TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 847                

7 TRADITIONAL 10 TRADITIONAL

9&10 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 811                       JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 857                  9&10 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 824                GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 723                

13&14 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 976                       FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 698                  13&14 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 922                FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 767                

17&18 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 931                       SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 932                  17&18 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1,022             ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 882                

21&22 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 723                       PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 950                  21&22 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 938                TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 923                

8 TRADITIONAL 11 TRADITIONAL

9&10 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1,021                    ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 974                  9&10 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 985                ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 927                

13&14 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 852                       GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 775                  13&14 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 940                ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1,011             

17&18 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 1,016                    FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 817                  17&18 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 782                FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 703                

21&22 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 867                       ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1,034               21&22 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 903                JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 862                

9 TRADITIONAL 12 TRADITIONAL

9&10 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 965                       FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 682                  9&10 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 891                SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 915                

13&14 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 912                       PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 909                  13&14 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 763                ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 981                

17&18 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1,011                    TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 935                  17&18 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 938                ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1,016             

21&22 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 944                       GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 781                  21&22 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 979                FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 686                

13 TRADITIONAL

9&10 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 923                       TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 843                  

13&14 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 906                       FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 662                  

17&18 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1,009                    PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 965                  

21&22 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 715                       SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1,016               

14 TRADITIONAL

9&10 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 809                       PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 913                  

13&14 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1,019                    SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 924                  

17&18 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 840                       JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 831                  

21&22 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 880                       FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 696                  



2024 SWAC                        EAST ROUND-UP
Individual Standings - Freshman 
Sorted by Average

Values

POS BOWLER SCHOOL CLASS
Sum of 

GAME 1

Sum of 

GAME 2

Sum of 

GAME 3

Sum of 

GAME 4

Sum of 

GAME 5

Sum of 

GAME 6

Sum of 

GAME 7

Sum of 

GAME 8

Sum of 

GAME 9

Sum of 

GAME 10

Sum of 

GAME 11

Sum of 

GAME 12

Sum of 

GAME 13

Sum of 

GAME 14

Sum of 

TOTAL

Sum of 

GAMES

Sum of 

Avg

1 OSTEEN, LYRIC ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY SR 166 235 248 226 247 235 182 225 193 170 234 222 189 247 3,019 14 215.64

2 WILSON, NYLA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY JR 214 199 214 231 279 194 225 215 203 138 236 221 204 191 2,964 14 211.71

3 ROGERS, JAILYN SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY JR 200 223 222 221 199 163 169 234 170 190 184 248 203 202 2,828 14 202.00

4 RINCON, JULIANA JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY JR 234 202 162 216 181 244 203 177 214 173 216 184 200 181 2,787 14 199.07

5 GORDON, JAYDA PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY SO 171 220 161 201 212 202 192 203 222 186 153 216 200 243 2,782 14 198.71

6 HARTGROVE, PAYTON ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY FR 246 202 192 157 161 191 206 269 241 211 157 160 165 208 2,766 14 197.57

7 BOLDEN, JERMYAH SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY FR 201 215 179 256 226 164 232 203 234 150 169 153 202 164 2,748 14 196.29

8 DEGRUY, ALAHNA ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY JR 164 192 212 180 186 181 214 211 190 177 161 224 224 212 2,728 14 194.86

9 VASQUEZ, STEPHANIE JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY SR 193 164 210 212 214 170 195 212 147 167 189 204 237 212 2,726 14 194.71

10 UGBINADA, ROSE ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY SO 216 173 159 224 199 193 223 229 191 181 186 233 164 147 2,718 14 194.14

11 WALTON, MONTAYA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY GR 200 172 183 189 183 192 217 213 167 165 215 212 216 180 2,704 14 193.14

12 RAZOR, SAVANNA ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY SR 192 238 193 204 178 180 161 171 184 166 202 196 225 183 2,673 14 190.93

13 WILLIAMS, ALEX GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY JR 159 201 166 148 156 246 209 195 197 155 240 201 178 215 2,666 14 190.43

14 CIESIOLKA, SHYANNE TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY SR 244 201 205 180 191 160 172 172 202 185 176 204 182 180 2,654 14 189.57

15 DULCIO, NILA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY FR 159 179 180 172 185 168 142 198 198 232 202 208 191 170 2,584 14 184.57

16 WASHINGTON, FAITH JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY SO 163 196 181 209 202 172 150 155 255 199 159 188 174 148 2,551 14 182.21

17 LEWIS, CAROLINE PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY FR 159 214 203 149 178 155 161 212 170 224 151 156 171 202 2,505 14 178.93

18 TOVAR, CATALINA JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY JR 170 189 164 181 188 149 196 159 193 165 182 202 165 189 2,492 14 178.00

19 HARRIS, SPRING FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY SR 214 139 202 145 164 184 181 264 140 184 176 170 144 180 2,487 14 177.64

20 STOKLEY, ELIZABETH TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY JR 240 211 160 195 182 181 186 179 222 192 200 166 172 0 2,486 13 191.23

21 MOORE, AMANI PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY JR 130 158 156 201 213 212 191 182 164 147 204 179 179 0 2,316 13 178.15

22 FUENTES, MIRANDA PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY SO 174 167 157 139 156 150 194 203 177 206 243 138 178 0 2,282 13 175.54

23 LONG, TAMYRA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY JR 195 162 133 0 0 154 203 160 194 179 223 179 211 225 2,218 12 184.83

24 SMITH, EVAN TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY SR 0 0 189 170 194 189 175 159 169 192 204 212 157 158 2,168 12 180.67

25 PRICE, EMILY ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY SR 194 188 181 193 186 172 168 158 0 0 173 179 206 169 2,167 12 180.58

26 JACKSON, NARIYA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY GR 134 0 0 146 170 189 191 174 194 265 185 184 141 158 2,131 12 177.58

27 GEORGE, GABRIELLE GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY FR 126 148 148 143 131 114 0 191 196 177 120 182 152 163 1,991 13 153.15

28 HOLMES, EVA FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY JR 122 178 137 170 163 182 163 192 177 197 149 148 0 0 1,978 12 164.83

29 ROGERS, KYLA FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY SO 0 0 124 170 157 164 131 179 178 150 170 157 173 165 1,918 12 159.83

30 PARKER, LEYA TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY SR 189 188 162 0 190 168 102 152 0 0 211 163 203 172 1,900 11 172.73

31 MYERS, JALYNE PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY JR 0 0 0 0 0 258 212 216 176 175 189 202 237 203 1,868 9 207.56

32 SMITH, NAOMI SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY JR 0 0 115 169 128 178 148 172 171 242 138 136 201 0 1,798 11 163.45

33 TREVINO, PAYTON TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY JR 186 172 0 0 165 0 176 190 170 163 194 234 129 0 1,779 10 177.90

34 BURTON, HANNAH FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY FR 119 135 124 209 161 106 121 113 104 130 93 104 136 118 1,773 14 126.64

35 ANDERSON, AMYA JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY SO 123 136 97 112 175 116 113 164 103 120 116 160 130 101 1,766 14 126.14

36 QUINNEY, KELSEY SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY JR 169 149 0 0 0 0 0 197 233 202 176 157 206 213 1,702 9 189.11

37 BATES, MORGAN GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY SO 140 183 135 140 121 152 132 0 111 0 116 144 161 148 1,683 12 140.25

38 MOORE, TIARA GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY JR 140 146 145 103 0 0 124 128 163 142 129 111 126 151 1,608 12 134.00

39 DURANT, BRE'NEY GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY JR 157 192 142 143 136 120 124 110 0 147 177 125 0 0 1,573 11 143.00

40 BOGUES, BRIANNA TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY JR 172 189 212 164 0 149 0 0 172 191 0 0 0 193 1,442 8 180.25

41 JACKSON, MIKAELA FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY SR 109 133 107 115 99 159 102 0 83 0 115 107 98 134 1,361 12 113.42

42 ADAMS, ASHLEY SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY FR 234 149 134 146 161 167 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 1,303 8 162.88

43 ANDERSON, KARLEY GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY SO 0 0 0 0 120 122 134 151 114 102 0 0 98 132 973 8 121.63

44 EDMOND, AMIYAH FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY SR 100 150 0 0 0 0 0 69 0 106 0 0 111 99 635 6 105.83

45 OKAZAKI, ASHLYN PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY SR 149 136 0 0 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 579 4 144.75

46 ALEXANDER, SKYLAR PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY FR 0 0 138 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 384 3 128.00

47 SHIFFMAN-RATLIFF, KHIA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY SO 0 168 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 322 2 161.00

48 STEWART, ALEXZANDRIA ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY FR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157 158 0 0 0 0 315 2 157.50

49 HOANG, JENNIFER TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY GR 0 0 0 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 300 2 150.00

50 WHORTON, MEGAN ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY SO 0 0 0 0 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168 1 168.00
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51 ORCHARD, ALEXIS ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY SO 0 0 0 132 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 1 132.00

52 WYNN, AMMIAH ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY FR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

53



2024 SWAC                        EAST ROUND-UP

         1 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05 

 Trad 

Match 06 

 Trad 

Match 07 

 Trad 

Match 08 

 Trad 

Match 09 

 Trad 

Match 

010 

 Trad 

Match 

011 

 Trad 

Match 

012 

 Trad 

Match 

013 

 Trad 

Match 

014  Series  Games  Average 

1        DULCIO, NILA 159           179           180           172         185         168         142         198         198         232         202         208         191         170         2,584         14           184.6

1        LONG, TAMYRA 195           162           133           -          -          154         203         160         194         179         223         179         211         225         2,218         12           184.8

1        JACKSON, NARIYA 134           -            -            146         170         189         191         174         194         265         185         184         141         158         2,131         12           177.6

1        WALTON, MONTAYA 200           172           183           189         183         192         217         213         167         165         215         212         216         180         2,704         14           193.1

1        UGBINADA, ROSE 216           173           159           224         199         193         223         229         191         181         186         233         164         147         2,718         14           194.1

1        SHIFFMAN-RATLIFF, KHIA -            168           154           -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          322            2             161.0

1        ORCHARD, ALEXIS -            -            -            132         -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          132            1             132.0

1        WHORTON, MEGAN -            -            -            -          168         -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          168            1             168.0

1        , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.0

1        , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.0

1        TIEBREAKER -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          

1        Total 904           854           809           863         905         896         976         974         944         1,022      1,011      1,016      923         880         12,977       70           1081.4

1        Opponent Score 1,018        870           1,026        807         960         847         698         1,021      781         882         940         938         843         696         12,327       1027.3

1        Opponent SOU GSU ALST PVAM JSU TSU FAM SOU GSU ALST PVAM JSU TSU FAM

1        W/L L L L W L W W L W W W W W W 9 - 5

1        

         2  ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05 

 Trad 

Match 06 

 Trad 

Match 07 

 Trad 

Match 08 

 Trad 

Match 09 

 Trad 

Match 

010 

 Trad 

Match 

011 

 Trad 

Match 

012 

 Trad 

Match 

013 

 Trad 

Match 

014  Series  Games  Average 

         2 OSTEEN, LYRIC 166           235           248           226         247         235         182         225         193         170         234         222         189         247         3,019         14           215.64

         2 PRICE, EMILY 194           188           181           193         186         172         168         158         -          -          173         179         206         169         2,167         12           180.58

         2 DEGRUY, ALAHNA 164           192           212           180         186         181         214         211         190         177         161         224         224         212         2,728         14           194.86

         2 HARTGROVE, PAYTON 246           202           192           157         161         191         206         269         241         211         157         160         165         208         2,766         14           197.57

         2 RAZOR, SAVANNA 192           238           193           204         178         180         161         171         184         166         202         196         225         183         2,673         14           190.93

         2 STEWART, ALEXZANDRIA -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          157         158         -          -          -          -          315            2             157.50

         2 WYNN, AMMIAH -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         2 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         2 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         2 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00
         2 TIEBREAKER -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          

         2 Total 962           1,055        1,026        960         958         959         931         1,034      965         882         927         981         1,009      1,019      13,668       70           1139.0

         2 Opponent Score 883           735           809           872         664         977         932         867         682         1,022      985         763         965         924         12,080       1006.7

         2 Opponent JSU FAM AAM TSU GSU PVAM SOU JSU FAM AAM TSU GSU PVAM SOU
         2 W/L W W W W W L L W W L L W W W 10 - 4
         2 

         3  FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05 

 Trad 

Match 06 

 Trad 

Match 07 

 Trad 

Match 08 

 Trad 

Match 09 

 Trad 

Match 

010 

 Trad 

Match 

011 

 Trad 

Match 

012 

 Trad 

Match 

013 

 Trad 

Match 

014  Series  Games  Average 

         3 BURTON, HANNAH 119           135           124           209         161         106         121         113         104         130         93           104         136         118         1,773         14           126.64

         3 ROGERS, KYLA -            -            124           170         157         164         131         179         178         150         170         157         173         165         1,918         12           159.83

         3 JACKSON, MIKAELA 109           133           107           115         99           159         102         -          83           -          115         107         98           134         1,361         12           113.42

         3 HOLMES, EVA 122           178           137           170         163         182         163         192         177         197         149         148         -          -          1,978         12           164.83

         3 HARRIS, SPRING 214           139           202           145         164         184         181         264         140         184         176         170         144         180         2,487         14           177.64

         3 EDMOND, AMIYAH 100           150           -            -          -          -          -          69           -          106         -          -          111         99           635            6             105.83

         3 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         3 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         3 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         3 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00
         3 TIEBREAKER -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          

         3 Total 664           735           694           809         744         795         698         817         682         767         703         686         662         696         10,152       70           846.0

         3 Opponent Score 783           1,055        864           677         922         851         976         1,016      965         922         782         979         906         880         12,578       1048.2

         3 Opponent PVAM ALST SOU GSU TSU JSU AAM PVAM ALST SOU GSU TSU JSU AAM
         3 W/L L L L W L L L L L L L L L L 1 - 13
         3 

         4  GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05 

 Trad 

Match 06 

 Trad 

Match 07 

 Trad 

Match 08 

 Trad 

Match 09 

 Trad 

Match 

010 

 Trad 

Match 

011 

 Trad 

Match 

012 

 Trad 

Match 

013 

 Trad 

Match 

014  Series  Games  Average 

         4 MOORE, TIARA 140           146           145           103         -          -          124         128         163         142         129         111         126         151         1,608         12           134.00

         4 BATES, MORGAN 140           183           135           140         121         152         132         -          111         -          116         144         161         148         1,683         12           140.25

         4 GEORGE, GABRIELLE 126           148           148           143         131         114         -          191         196         177         120         182         152         163         1,991         13           153.15

         4 ANDERSON, KARLEY -            -            -            -          120         122         134         151         114         102         -          -          98           132         973            8             121.63

         4 DURANT, BRE'NEY 157           192           142           143         136         120         124         110         -          147         177         125         -          -          1,573         11           143.00

         4 WILLIAMS, ALEX 159           201           166           148         156         246         209         195         197         155         240         201         178         215         2,666         14           190.43

         4 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         4 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         4 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         4 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00
         4 TIEBREAKER -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          

         4 Total 722           870           736           677         664         754         723         775         781         723         782         763         715         809         10,494       70           874.5

         4 Opponent Score 1,031        854           814           809         958         866         950         852         944         824         703         981         1,016      913         12,515       1042.9

         4 Opponent TSU AAM JSU FAM ALST SOU PVAM TSU AAM JSU FAM ALST SOU PVAM
         4 W/L L W L L L L L L L L W L L L 2 - 12
         4 

         5  JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05 

 Trad 

Match 06 

 Trad 

Match 07 

 Trad 

Match 08 

 Trad 

Match 09 

 Trad 

Match 

010 

 Trad 

Match 

011 

 Trad 

Match 

012 

 Trad 

Match 

013 

 Trad 

Match 

014  Series  Games  Average 

         5 ANDERSON, AMYA 123           136           97             112         175         116         113         164         103         120         116         160         130         101         1,766         14           126.14

         5 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         5 RINCON, JULIANA 234           202           162           216         181         244         203         177         214         173         216         184         200         181         2,787         14           199.07

         5 TOVAR, CATALINA 170           189           164           181         188         149         196         159         193         165         182         202         165         189         2,492         14           178.00

         5 VASQUEZ, STEPHANIE 193           164           210           212         214         170         195         212         147         167         189         204         237         212         2,726         14           194.71

         5 WASHINGTON, FAITH 163           196           181           209         202         172         150         155         255         199         159         188         174         148         2,551         14           182.21

         5 FARMER JACKSON, TAIONA -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         5 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         5 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         5 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00
         5 TIEBREAKER -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          

         5 Total 883           887           814           930         960         851         857         867         912         824         862         938         906         831         12,322       14           1026.8

         5 Opponent Score 962           895           736           1,023      905         795         811         1,034      909         723         903         1,016      662         840         12,214       1017.8

         5 Opponent ALST PVAM GSU SOU AAM FAM TSU ALST PVAM GSU SOU AAM FAM TSU
         5 W/L L L W L W W W L W W L L W L 7 - 7
         5 

         6  PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05 

 Trad 

Match 06 

 Trad 

Match 07 

 Trad 

Match 08 

 Trad 

Match 09 

 Trad 

Match 

010 

 Trad 

Match 

011 

 Trad 

Match 

012 

 Trad 

Match 

013 

 Trad 

Match 

014  Series  Games  Average 

         6 OKAZAKI, ASHLYN 149           136           -            -          158         -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          136         579            4             144.75

         6 GORDON, JAYDA 171           220           161           201         212         202         192         203         222         186         153         216         200         243         2,782         14           198.71

         6 FUENTES, MIRANDA 174           167           157           139         156         150         194         203         177         206         243         138         178         -          2,282         13           175.54

         6 LEWIS, CAROLINE 159           214           203           149         178         155         161         212         170         224         151         156         171         202         2,505         14           178.93

         6 MYERS, JALYNE -            -            -            -          -          258         212         216         176         175         189         202         237         203         1,868         9             207.56

         6 MOORE, AMANI 130           158           156           201         213         212         191         182         164         147         204         179         179         -          2,316         13           178.15

         6 ALEXANDER, SKYLAR -            -            138           117         -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          129         384            3             128.00

TEAM GAMES
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         6 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         6 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         6 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00
         6 TIEBREAKER -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          

         6 Total 783           895           815           807         917         977         950         1,016      909         938         940         891         965         913         12,716       14           1059.7

         6 Opponent Score 664           887           928           863         993         959         723         817         912         923         1,011      915         1,009      809         12,413       1034.4

         6 Opponent FAM JSU TSU AAM SOU ALST GSU FAM JSU TSU AAM SOU ALST GSU
         6 W/L W W L L L W W W L W L L L W 7 - 7
         6 

         7  SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05 

 Trad 

Match 06 

 Trad 

Match 07 

 Trad 

Match 08 

 Trad 

Match 09 

 Trad 

Match 

010 

 Trad 

Match 

011 

 Trad 

Match 

012 

 Trad 

Match 

013 

 Trad 

Match 

014  Series  Games  Average 

         7 SMITH, NAOMI -            -            115           169         128         178         148         172         171         242         138         136         201         -          1,798         11           163.45

         7 ADAMS, ASHLEY 234           149           134           146         161         167         158         -          -          -          -          -          -          154         1,303         8             162.88

         7 BOLDEN, JERMYAH 201           215           179           256         226         164         232         203         234         150         169         153         202         164         2,748         14           196.29

         7 WILSON, NYLA 214           199           214           231         279         194         225         215         203         138         236         221         204         191         2,964         14           211.71

         7 ROGERS, JAILYN 200           223           222           221         199         163         169         234         170         190         184         248         203         202         2,828         14           202.00

         7 QUINNEY, KELSEY 169           149           -            -          -          -          -          197         233         202         176         157         206         213         1,702         9             189.11

         7 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         7 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         7 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         7 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00
         7 TIEBREAKER -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          

         7 Total 1,018        935           864           1,023      993         866         932         1,021      1,011      922         903         915         1,016      924         13,343       14           1111.9

         7 Opponent Score 904           961           694           930         917         754         931         974         935         767         862         891         715         1,019      12,254       1021.2

         7 Opponent AAM TSU FAM JSU PVAM GSU ALST AAM TSU FAM JSU PVAM GSU ALST
         7 W/L W L W W W W W W W W W W W L 12 - 2
         7 

         8  TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05 

 Trad 

Match 06 

 Trad 

Match 07 

 Trad 

Match 08 

 Trad 

Match 09 

 Trad 

Match 

010 

 Trad 

Match 

011 

 Trad 

Match 

012 

 Trad 

Match 

013 

 Trad 

Match 

014  Series  Games  Average 

         8 BOGUES, BRIANNA 172           189           212           164         -          149         -          -          172         191         -          -          -          193         1,442         8             180.25

         8 HOANG, JENNIFER -            -            -            163         -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          137         300            2             150.00

         8 STOKLEY, ELIZABETH 240           211           160           195         182         181         186         179         222         192         200         166         172         -          2,486         13           191.23

         8 PARKER, LEYA 189           188           162           -          190         168         102         152         -          -          211         163         203         172         1,900         11           172.73

         8 SMITH, EVAN -            -            189           170         194         189         175         159         169         192         204         212         157         158         2,168         12           180.67

         8 TREVINO, PAYTON 186           172           -            -          165         -          176         190         170         163         194         234         129         -          1,779         10           177.90

         8 CIESIOLKA, SHYANNE 244           201           205           180         191         160         172         172         202         185         176         204         182         180         2,654         14           189.57

         8 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         8 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00

         8 , -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          0.00
         8 TIEBREAKER -            -            -            -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          

         8 Total 1,031        961           928           872         922         847         811         852         935         923         985         979         843         840         12,729       14           1060.8

         8 Opponent Score 722           935           815           960         744         896         857         775         1,011      938         927         686         923         831         12,020       1001.7

         8 Opponent GSU SOU PVAM ALST FAM AAM JSU GSU SOU PVAM ALST FAM AAM JSU
         8 W/L W W W L W L L W L L W W L W 8 - 6
         8 



W-L OPPONENT RECORD

EVENT (All)

FORMAT (All)

Values

SCHOOL MATCH OPPONENT

Sum of 

WIN

Sum of 

LOSS

Sum of 

PINS

Sum of 

OPP-

PINS

Sum of 

GAMES

Sum of 

AvgGame

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY Trad Match 01 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 904 1,018 5 180.8

Trad Match 010 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,022 882 5 204.4

Trad Match 011 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,011 940 5 202.2

Trad Match 012 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,016 938 5 203.2

Trad Match 013 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1 0 923 843 5 184.6

Trad Match 014 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 880 696 5 176.0

Trad Match 02 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 854 870 5 170.8

Trad Match 03 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 809 1,026 5 161.8

Trad Match 04 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 863 807 5 172.6

Trad Match 05 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 905 960 5 181.0

Trad Match 06 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1 0 896 847 5 179.2

Trad Match 07 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 976 698 5 195.2

Trad Match 08 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 974 1,021 5 194.8

Trad Match 09 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 944 781 5 188.8

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY Total 9 5 12,977 12,327 70 185.4

FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY Trad Match 01 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 664 783 5 132.8

Trad Match 010 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 767 922 5 153.4

Trad Match 011 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 703 782 5 140.6

Trad Match 012 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 686 979 5 137.2

Trad Match 013 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 662 906 5 132.4

Trad Match 014 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 696 880 5 139.2

Trad Match 02 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 735 1,055 5 147.0

Trad Match 03 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 694 864 5 138.8

Trad Match 04 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 809 677 5 161.8

Trad Match 05 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 744 922 5 148.8

Trad Match 06 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 795 851 5 159.0

Trad Match 07 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 698 976 5 139.6

Trad Match 08 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 817 1,016 5 163.4

Trad Match 09 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 682 965 5 136.4

FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY Total 1 13 10,152 12,578 70 145.0

ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY Trad Match 01 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 962 883 5 192.4

Trad Match 010 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 882 1,022 5 176.4

Trad Match 011 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 927 985 5 185.4

Trad Match 012 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 981 763 5 196.2

Trad Match 013 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,009 965 5 201.8

Trad Match 014 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,019 924 5 203.8

Trad Match 02 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,055 735 5 211.0

Trad Match 03 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,026 809 5 205.2

Trad Match 04 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1 0 960 872 5 192.0

Trad Match 05 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 958 664 5 191.6

Trad Match 06 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 959 977 5 191.8

Trad Match 07 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 931 932 5 186.2

Trad Match 08 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,034 867 5 206.8

Trad Match 09 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 965 682 5 193.0

ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY Total 10 4 13,668 12,080 70 195.3

JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY Trad Match 01 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 883 962 5 176.6

Trad Match 010 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 824 723 5 164.8

Trad Match 011 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 862 903 5 172.4

Trad Match 012 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 938 1,016 5 187.6

Trad Match 013 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 906 662 5 181.2

Trad Match 014 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 831 840 5 166.2

Trad Match 02 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 887 895 5 177.4

Trad Match 03 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 814 736 5 162.8

Trad Match 04 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 930 1,023 5 186.0

Trad Match 05 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1 0 960 905 5 192.0

Trad Match 06 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 851 795 5 170.2

Trad Match 07 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1 0 857 811 5 171.4

Trad Match 08 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 867 1,034 5 173.4

Trad Match 09 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 912 909 5 182.4



Values

SCHOOL MATCH OPPONENT

Sum of 

WIN

Sum of 

LOSS

Sum of 

PINS

Sum of 

OPP-

PINS

Sum of 

GAMES

Sum of 

AvgGame

JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY Total 7 7 12,322 12,214 70 176.0

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY Trad Match 01 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,018 904 5 203.6

Trad Match 010 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 922 767 5 184.4

Trad Match 011 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 903 862 5 180.6

Trad Match 012 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 915 891 5 183.0

Trad Match 013 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,016 715 5 203.2

Trad Match 014 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 924 1,019 5 184.8

Trad Match 02 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 935 961 5 187.0

Trad Match 03 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 864 694 5 172.8

Trad Match 04 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,023 930 5 204.6

Trad Match 05 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 993 917 5 198.6

Trad Match 06 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 866 754 5 173.2

Trad Match 07 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 932 931 5 186.4

Trad Match 08 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,021 974 5 204.2

Trad Match 09 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,011 935 5 202.2

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY Total 12 2 13,343 12,254 70 190.6

PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY Trad Match 01 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 783 664 5 156.6

Trad Match 010 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1 0 938 923 5 187.6

Trad Match 011 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 940 1,011 5 188.0

Trad Match 012 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 891 915 5 178.2

Trad Match 013 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 965 1,009 5 193.0

Trad Match 014 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 913 809 5 182.6

Trad Match 02 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 895 887 5 179.0

Trad Match 03 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 815 928 5 163.0

Trad Match 04 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 807 863 5 161.4

Trad Match 05 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 917 993 5 183.4

Trad Match 06 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 977 959 5 195.4

Trad Match 07 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 950 723 5 190.0

Trad Match 08 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,016 817 5 203.2

Trad Match 09 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 909 912 5 181.8

PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY Total 7 7 12,716 12,413 70 181.7

TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY Trad Match 01 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,031 722 5 206.2

Trad Match 010 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 923 938 5 184.6

Trad Match 011 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 985 927 5 197.0

Trad Match 012 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 979 686 5 195.8

Trad Match 013 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 843 923 5 168.6

Trad Match 014 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 840 831 5 168.0

Trad Match 02 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1 0 961 935 5 192.2

Trad Match 03 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 928 815 5 185.6

Trad Match 04 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 872 960 5 174.4

Trad Match 05 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 922 744 5 184.4

Trad Match 06 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 847 896 5 169.4

Trad Match 07 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 811 857 5 162.2

Trad Match 08 GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 852 775 5 170.4

Trad Match 09 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 935 1,011 5 187.0

TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY Total 8 6 12,729 12,020 70 181.8

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY Trad Match 01 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 722 1,031 5 144.4

Trad Match 010 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 723 824 5 144.6

Trad Match 011 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 1 0 782 703 5 156.4

Trad Match 012 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 763 981 5 152.6

Trad Match 013 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 715 1,016 5 143.0

Trad Match 014 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 809 913 5 161.8

Trad Match 02 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1 0 870 854 5 174.0

Trad Match 03 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 736 814 5 147.2

Trad Match 04 FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 677 809 5 135.4

Trad Match 05 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 664 958 5 132.8

Trad Match 06 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 754 866 5 150.8
Trad Match 07 PRAIRIE VIEW A & M UNIVERSITY 0 1 723 950 5 144.6

Trad Match 08 TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 0 1 775 852 5 155.0

Trad Match 09 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 781 944 5 156.2

GRAMBLING STATE UNIVERSITY Total 2 12 10,494 12,515 70 149.9

Grand Total 56 56 98,401 98,401 560 175.7


